

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PEACHLAND ROAD, CR 128, M.P. 1.60

CONTRACT NO. 210010
 DISTRICT: 1
 COUNTY: MENDOCINO
 ROUTE: 128

ADVERTISED DATE: February 20, 2022

BID OPENING DATE: March 8, 2022

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 3/8/2022 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE: 3/8/2022

				Gregg Simpson Trucking NO. 1		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bouthillier's Construction, Inc. NO. 2	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PEACHLAND ROAD, M.P. 1.60									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	80	\$12.50	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
8	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	Streambed Excavation	CY	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
10	Remove Exist. CMP	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
11	Install 36" RCP	LF	40	\$337.50	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
12	Structural Concrete Headwall	CY	40	\$1,100.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$54,000.00
13(F)	Bar Reinforcing Steel	LB	2832	\$4.50	\$12,744.00	\$10.00	\$28,320.00	\$5.00	\$14,160.00
14	RSP (1/4 Ton, Method A)	TON	22	\$280.00	\$6,160.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$165.00	\$3,630.00
15	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	72	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00 ☆	\$4,680.00
16	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	57	\$195.00	\$11,115.00	\$200.00	\$11,400.00	\$125.00	\$7,125.00
17	Terminal System (SoftStop)	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
18	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$36.50	\$365.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
19	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SF	400	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.25	\$3,300.00
	Total:				\$139,964.00		\$184,570.00	☆	\$146,195.00
	DBE Goal:				82%		23%		100%
☆	Corrected Amount								

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PEACHLAND ROAD, CR 128, M.P. 1.60

CONTRACT NO. 210010
 DISTRICT: 1
 COUNTY: MENDOCINO
 ROUTE: 128

ADVERTISED DATE: February 20, 2022

BID OPENING DATE: March 8, 2022

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 3/8/2022 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE: 3/8/2022

				MARZ Engineering		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Rege Construction, Inc.	
				NO. 3				NO. 4	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PEACHLAND ROAD, M.P. 1.60									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,788.00	\$18,788.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,059.00	\$2,059.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,840.00	\$11,840.00
4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,342.00	\$1,342.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,179.00	\$4,179.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$51.00	\$4,080.00
8	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,746.00	\$1,746.00
9	Streambed Excavation	CY	8	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$513.00	\$4,104.00
10	Remove Exist. CMP	LS	1	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00
11	Install 36" RCP	LF	40	\$420.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$653.00	\$26,120.00
12	Structural Concrete Headwall	CY	40	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,777.00	\$71,080.00
13(F)	Bar Reinforcing Steel	LB	2832	\$6.00	\$16,992.00	\$10.00	\$28,320.00	\$5.00	\$14,160.00
14	RSP (1/4 Ton, Method A)	TON	22	\$255.00	\$5,610.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$157.00	\$3,454.00
15	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	72	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$109.00	\$7,848.00
16	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	57	\$250.00	\$14,250.00	\$200.00	\$11,400.00	\$184.00	\$10,488.00
17	Terminal System (SoftStop)	EA	2	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$11,550.00
18	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
19	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SF	400	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
	Total:				\$157,982.00		\$184,570.00		\$202,703.00
	DBE Goal:				2%		23%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount								

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PEACHLAND ROAD, CR 128, M.P. 1.60

CONTRACT NO. 210010
 DISTRICT: 1
 COUNTY: MENDOCINO
 ROUTE: 128

ADVERTISED DATE: February 20, 2022

BID OPENING DATE: March 8, 2022

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 3/8/2022 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE: 3/8/2022

				Mitchell Johnson Construction, Inc. NO. 5		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NO. 6	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PEACHLAND ROAD, M.P. 1.60									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	80	\$350.00	\$28,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Streambed Excavation	CY	8	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Remove Exist. CMP	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Install 36" RCP	LF	40	\$530.00	\$21,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Structural Concrete Headwall	CY	40	\$1,450.00	\$58,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13(F)	Bar Reinforcing Steel	LB	2832	\$1.00	\$2,832.00	\$10.00	\$28,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	RSP (1/4 Ton, Method A)	TON	22	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	72	\$125.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	57	\$235.00	\$13,395.00	\$200.00	\$11,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Terminal System (SoftStop)	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SF	400	\$8.23	\$3,292.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total:				\$240,569.00		\$184,570.00		\$0.00
	DBE Goal:				N/A		23%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount								